KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>8 c</u>

MEETING OF April 8, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

CONSENT CALENDAR

Motion to approve an administrative contract with Marian Gonzales for the 2020-2021 school year.

REVIEWED BY:

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Beth Lougee, Superintendent

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

Name

Phone

Superintendent

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve an administrative contract for Marian Gonzales, effective July 1, 2020 as per the recommendation of the Academic Policy Committee at TSAS.

ISSUE:

The Tongass School of Arts and Sciences Academic Policy Committee is responsible for making a principal recommendation to the School Board for their school.

BACKGROUND:

Marian Gonzales has been the principal at TSAS since the fall of 2011. She is being recommended for continued employment as the Principal at TSAS for the 2020-2021 school year.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the administrative contract for Marian Gonzales.

FISCAL NOTE:

SALARY \$116,472.00 INSURANCE \$16,000 and BENEFITS \$16,320 AMOUNT BUDGETED \$148,792

RECOMMENDED ACTION (only if not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education approve an administrative contract for Marian Gonzales as principal of the Tongass School of Arts and Sciences for the 2020-2021 school year in the amount of \$148,792.